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November 15, 2022 

Ms. Beth Grogan 
K-Five Construction 
999 Oakmont Plaza Drive 
Westmont, Illinois 60559 

Dear Ms. Grogan: 

Re: November 10, 2022 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your November 10, 2022 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on November 10, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated 
below: 

"K-Five is requesting copies of the following information regarding the 2022 Residential Street Improvements 
Project (Project# 22.1.01) that bid on March 1, 2022: 1) Bid Tabulations/ Summary of all bids receive. 2) 
The Final Payment Estimate (or most recent pay estimate if not yet final) including the line Item Quantity 
Detail of the work completed." 

Your FOIA request is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Core illiamsen 
Fr aom of Information Office r 
Vi age of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: Name Beth Grogan - K-Five Construction 

Address 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive 

Westmont, IL 60559 

I 2 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Phone 630-257-5600 

E-Mail bethg@k-five.net 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
K-Five is requesting copies of the following information regarding the 2022 Residential Street Improvements Program (Project# 22.1.01) that bid on March 1, 2022: 

1 )Bid Tabulations/ Summary of all the bids receive 

2)The Final Payment Estimate (or most recent pay estimate if not yet final) including the Line Item Quantity Detail of the work completed. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must stale whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment al Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

11,10,2022 M ~-
Date -S-ign--'la""tu,::.r_e--".....:.....:...._-1-r=:i,;.-------------

AII FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arcquest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

/1 h1 }2 Z. I/ }2..i)2-2- :ii0-
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 
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March 2, 2022 

Mr. Joseph Caracci, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 
Village of Bensenville 
717 East Jefferson Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Re: Village of Bensenville 
2022 Residential Street Improvements Program 
Recommendation of Award 

Dear Mr. Caracci: 

On March 1, 2022 at 11 :00 A. M., the Village of Bensenville received and opened seven (7) proposals 
submitted for the 2022 Residential Street Improvements Program. All opened bids contained a 
proposal bid bond in the required amount of 10% of the total bid. Attached is a Summary of Bids 
listing each pay item, the unit price bid and the total cost from each bidder. We have examined each 
proposal and found a calculation error in one ( 1) of the bids. 

Seven (7) bidders submitted proposals for the following amounts: 

1) Builders Paving, LLC 
2) Arrow Road Construction Company 
3) K-Five Construction Corp. 
4) Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. 
5) Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc 
6) M&J Asphalt Paving Company, INC 
7) RW Dunteman Company 

$815,000.00 
$821,780.75 
$830,076.00 
$869,012.55 
$878,826.86 
$882,411.79 
$887,265.02 

The lowest bid was submitted by Builders Paving, LLC of Hillside, Illinois. Their proposal in the 
amount of $815,000.00 is 18.3% less than our engineer's estimate of $997,665.02. The largest 
item contributing to the decrease were: 

• Porous Granular Embankment, Special (Item #6) 
• Hot-Mix Surface Removal, 1-3/4" (Item #15) 
• Class D Patches, 6 Inch, Special (Item #18) 
• Sidewalk Removal (Item #17) 
• Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem. & Repl. (Item #43) 
• Detectable Warnings (Item #14) 

$50,839.83 
$35,542.50 
$17,500.00 
$14,795.30 
$13,887.00 
$13,740.00 

In accordance with the Bid Documents, Builders Paving, LLC has submitted their IDOT Certificate of 
Eligibility and Bid Bond. The Certificate of Eligibility indicates that they are qualified to be awarded the 
project. Builders Paving, LLC has a Super Unlimited Financial rating and Unlimited HMA Plat Mix 
that verifies that they have the available, uncommitted, resources to complete the work. 

Our firm and the Village have personal experience working with Builders Paving, LLC on projects of 
similar scope and has found them to be a capable contractor. Based on our review of the bid 
package and our experience working with them, it is our opinion that Builders Paving, LLC is qualified 
to perform the work. 

1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 420 • Lisle, IL 60532 • P 630.719.7570 • F 630.719.7589 



Village of Bensenville 
2022 Residential Street Improvements Program 

March 2, 2022 

This review concludes that the low bid of $815,000.00 from Builders Paving, LLC is reasonable and 
responsible. Therefore, it is our recommendation that the contract for the construction of the 2022 
Residential Street Improvements Program be awarded to Builders Paving, LLC of Hillside in the 
amount of $815,000.00. 

If you should have any questions concerning our review of the proposals, please contact us at (630) 
719-7570. 

Sincerely, 

J~.z:CI/\TES, INC. 

By: Bradley D. Hargett, PE, PLS, CFM 
Vice President 

Cc: Project File 

Attachment 

• Page 2 



VILLAGE OF Bl;}JSENVILLE: 20:Z:Z RESIOENTtAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
JOO NO, 1619 

810 TABULATION SHEET ... ---···-··-··-- · 
BIOS OPENED: MARCH 1, 2022 8 10 AT 11:00 A.M. 

ITEM 
NO. PAY ITEM 

1 R040VA.LAND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL 

2 CONT A._11NA TED WASTE DISPOSAL 

3 GEOTECt tNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABtllZAHON 

4 SUP?t.El.tENT AL WATERING 

5 INLET FILTERS 

6 POROUS GRANULAR Et.tBANKt.1EITT, SPECIAL 

7 AG6REGATE FOR TEL1PORARY ACCESS 

8 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS {TACK COAT) 

9 M IXTURE FOR CRACKS, .ICNNTS. ANO FLANGEWAYS 

10 HOT4,tl)( ASF>HAl T SURFACE COURSE. IL•9,5,MIX •D•. t-.150 

11 PROTECTIVE COAT 

12 PORTlANO CE.MENT CONCRETE ORIVE\'VAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH 

13 PORTLAND CEi.tENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK S INCH 

" DETECTABLE WARNINGS 

15 HOT-1,\1X ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 1.314• 

16 DRIVEWAY PAVHtENT REMOVAL 

17 SIDEWALK REL10VAL 

,a Cl.ASS O PATCHES, 4 INCH. SPECIAL 

19 CL.ASS O PATCHES, 6 INCH. SPEC IAL 

20 OOUESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

21 MANHOLES, TYPE A , -4' DlA).!ETER, TYPE I FRAME, OPEN LIO 

22 t.tANHOLES, TYPE A. 4' DIA~!ETER. TVPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 

23 INLETS. TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAL!E, OPEN LID 

24 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 2.3 FRAME ANO GRATE 

25 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

'16 FRAMES ANO GRATES, TYPE 23 

27 FRAMES AND llOS. TYPE 1, OPEN LIO 

28 FRAMES ANO LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED UD 

29 REl.iOVING MANHOLES 

30 RE.\tOVING INLETS 

31 SIGN PANEL· TYPE 1 

32 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

33 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING. LINE&• 

34 IBERMOP\.ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING• UNE 12" 

35 TtiE.RMOPl.ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 24· 

36 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 

37 DETECTOR LOOP, lYPE 1 

38 S0001NG, SALT TOLERANT (SPEClA.L) 

39 SANITAAV MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 

,o SANITARY MANHOLES TO 8E RECONSTRUCTED 

UNIT QUANTITY 

cuvo J12 

CUYD so 

sovo 2,031 

UNIT 23 

EACH 61 

CUYD 1,017 

TON 509 

POUND 1.016 

TON 5 

TON 2.341 

SQYD 3,155 

sovo 544 

SOFT 10.976 

SOFT 687 

SQVD 20,310 

sovo 1,086 

SOFT 11.381 

SOYO 875 

SQVO 215 

EACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH I 

EACH 6 

EACH 7 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 16 

EACH 2 

EACH 13 

SO FT 60 

FOOT 168 

FOOT 1,084 

FOOT 522 

FOOT 223 

EACH ' 
FOOT 70 

sovo 2,807 

EACH 5 

EACH 1 

ENGINEER'S BUILDERS 

ESTIMATE PAVIMO, LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

m .oo $10,920,00 SJG.00 59.360.00 

$100.00 $5,000.00 S30.00 S1.500.00 

54.00 $8,12-1,00 50.01 520.31 

S20.00 S-460,00 $ 1.00 523.00 

5 175.00 S10,675.00 S100.00 $6,100.00 

SS0.00 $50.850.00 $0,01 $10. 17 

$20.00 $10,180.00 S0.01 $5.0'.l 

$0.20 $203.20 52.00 $2,032.00 

SS00.00 S2.500.00 5400.00 $2.000.00 

$85.00 $ 198,985.00 585.00 $198,985.00 

S1.50 $4,732.50 $0.01 $31,55 

$1S,OO $40,800.00 $65,00 $35,360.00 

17.00 $76.832.00 $7.00 $76,832.00 

S.Co.oo $27.480.00 $20.00 $13,740.00 

54.50 $91,395.00 S2.75 S55,SS2.50 

S12.00 $13.032.00 $12.00 $ 13,032.00 

52.50 S28.452.50 S1.20 $13.657.20 

$50.00 $-13,750.00 $30.00 $26.250.00 

$75,00 $16,125.00 SS0.00 S10.750.00 

$200.00 5400.00 $210.00 $420.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 54,300.00 $4,300.00 

52,500.00 S2,S00.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 

$ 1,500.00 $9,000.00 S1,57S,OO $9,450.00 

$1,500.00 $10,500.00 $ 1,605.00 $1 1,235.00 

$500.00 $500.00 $390.00 $390,00 

5400.00 5400.00 S395.00 $395.00 

5400.00 $400.00 5365,00 5365.00 

5400.00 $6,400.00 5365.00 $5,840.00 

$700.00 $1,400.00 5250.00 $500.00 

SS00.00 56,500.00 590.00 $1,170.00 

$32.00 $1,920.00 SIS.OD $900.00 

525.00 54,200.00 $14.00 S2.352.00 

$6.00 56,504.00 $2.00 S2,168.00 

S10.00 $5,220.00 $3.00 S1,.566.00 

$20.00 $4,460.00 54.00 S892.00 

53,500.00 $3,500.00 $196.70 $196.70 

$30.00 $2.100.00 536.90 S2,583.00 

S15,00 $42,105.00 $14.00 S39,21l8.00 

$800.00 $4,000.00 S78-0.00 $3,900.00 

suoo.oo S1,800.00 $1,840.00 S1 .840.00 

Page 1 ol6 

LOW BIO UNIT PRICE 
COIIPAR1SOM COMPARISON 

LOW HIGH AVE. WElGHTEO 
UNIT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
DIFF. OIFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

($5.001 (51,560.001 $ 10.00 $41.40 528,23 529.24 

($70,001 (53,500.00i $30.00 5142.50 $72.64 $67,20 

(SJ.99) ($8,103.691 S0.01 $6.00 $2.43 52. 19 

($19.00} (5437,00} 5 1.00 $210.00 575.6"9 $63.77 

(S75.00} ($-1,575.001 $100.00 S128.40 S 114.91 S115.20 

(549.991 ($50,839.83} so.o, $84.03 $3-4.61 $31,65 

($19.991 ($10,174.91} $0,01 $67.34 $17.62 S11.20 

S1.80 $1,828.80 S0.01 S3.7S $ 1.58 $1.46 

(S100,00} ($500,00} SS0.00 S73S.90 5331.56 S307.00 

SO.DO SO.DO $71.67 $97.35 582.62 $81.86 

($1.49) ($4,700.95) S0.01 S2.SO S0.94 S0,81 

($10.00) ($5,440.001 546.00 S74.15 S60,74 $61,00 

SO.DO $0.00 $5,00 ST.SO S6.5.3 56.64 

(520.00} ($13,7'0.00} $20.00 $30.00 $25,74 $26.03 

(S1.75) ($35,542.50} .$2.00 $3.35 52.72 $2.74 

SO.DO S0.00 SB.57 $23.00 $15,40 $15,25 

($1.3"} ($14,795.30) S0.6J $1,69 Sl.17 S1.17 

($20.001 ($17,500.00) S I S.DO $-14.20 $31.69 $32.52 

($25.00} (55,375.00) $20.00 $62.75 $45.87 547.67 

$ 10,00 $20.00 S120.00 5230.00 $163.•9 $ 158.88 

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,300.00 SS.296 . .50 $4,8 13 ,43 54,8 19.SO 

.$1,850.00 $1,850.00 $4,350.00 $5,510.SO S4.952.57 $4.961.50 

575.00 54SO.OO $1,2SO.OO $1,725.00 $1,432, 14 S1,410,00 

S105.00 S7JS.OO $1,350.00 $1,760.00 $1,504.57 S1,464.40 

($110.00} 15110.00) $325.00 543".00 $364. 14 $358,80 

(15.00) (SS.00) $395.00 $435.00 5410.'3 $406.60 

(535.00) (535.00} 5365.00 S411.95 $388.0J $387,85 

(535.00) ($560.00) $365,00 $417,30 $390.97 5390.90 

(S4SO.OO} ($900.00} S2SO.OO $374.SO SJ16.71 $318.50 

(5410.00} (55,330.00) $50.00 Sll7.00 $69.00 567.20 

($ 17.00) ($1,020.001 $15.00 S27.SO $21.14 $21. 10 

1511.00) ($1,848.001 $9.00 516.05 $13.04 S13.2< 

{54.00} ($4,336.00) S1.65 $2.20 $1.97 51.99 

(17.00} ($3,654.00} $2.82 53.30 S3.15 $3. 19 

(SIS.00} ($3,568.00} $-I.OD $6.88 $5.29 55. 24 

($3,303.30} ($3,303.3"j $196.70 SJ00.00 $214.63 $201.42 

56.90 5483.00 SJUO $41.00 .$38.12 $37. 78 

($1.00} ($2,807.00} $13.00 $23.50 $ 16.65 S16.02 

(S20.00) ($100.00) 5780.00 1963.00 $874.00 $875.00 

$40.00 $.40.00 S1.5SO.OO $2,040.00 51,729.43 $1,703.20 



VILLAGE O F BENSENVILLE: 2022 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
JOB N0. 1611 

810 TA BULATION SKEET - · - - - - · · ·-·· -··- - · 
BIDS OPENED: MARCH 1, 2'022 BIO AT 11:00 A.IA, 

ITEM 
NO. PAYrTEU 

41 FRA•IES ANO l lOS TO BE AOJUSTEO (SPECIAL) 

42 HOT-MIX ASPHALT ORNEWAY PAVHIENT. s• 

43 COl.1BINATION CONCRETE CURO ANO GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPl.ACEltE 

44 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE AOJUSTEO 

45 ORAINAG E ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

46 DRAINAG E STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

47 CONSTRUCTION lAYOUT 

48 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION 

49 STREET SWEEPlNG 

so DUST CONTROl WATERING 

' - .,r;;-" ., -" .. -
TOTAL: 

(1) BIDDER'S HANO ENTERED TOTAL BIO 

(Z) SUMM'ATION OF HANO ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(J) DWFERENCE IN BID SUUlilATIONS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED 810: 

UNIT 

EACH 

save 

FOOT 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

L SUM 

LSUIA 

HOUR 

UNIT 

EMGINEER'S 

ESTIMATE 

UNIT TOTA L 
QUANTITY COST COST 

g $650.00 '5.IJS0.00 

548 $55.00 $30,140.00 

4,629 S30.00 51 38.870.00 

50 $500,00 $25,000,00 

2 $ 1,500.00 $3,000.00 

s $500,00 $2,500.00 

1 S10.000.00 $10.000.00 

I $22.000.00 s22.000.00 

20 S150.00 53,000.00 

5 $100,00 $500.00 

. - --
$997,6-65.20 

Pa ge 2 of 6 

8U1LDERS LOW BID UNIT PRICE 

PAVING, llC COMPARISON COMPARISON 
LOW HIGH AVE. WEIGHTED 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT BIO UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
COST COST DIFF. DIFF, PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

$700.00 $6.J0D.OO $50,00 $450.00 S700.00 $780.00 $738. 111 S 737.40 

$45.00 $24,660.00 ($10.00) (S5.48D.00) $28.89 $72.00 S.52.10 $52,76 

S27.00 S 124.983,00 {SJ.00) ($13,887.00) S26.30 S33.70 528.77 S28.27 

SJS0.00 $17.500.00 ($150.00) {$7,500.00) $350.00 $417.30 $384,54 53114.90 

$1,JJO.OO $2,660.00 ($170 ,00) ($340,00) $ 1,000.00 $1,460.00 $ 1,177.14 S 1, 15G.OO 

$500,00 $2,500.00 S0.00 so.oo $500.00 $668,7S $587.86 $569.25 

$5,000.00 $5.000.00 ($5,000.00) (55,000.00) $4,066.00 5 15,949.90 S6,595.1J SS,230.00 

S67,670.43 $67,670.43 $45,670.48 $45,670,415 $7.500.00 $67,670,48 $33,485.40 $31,845.47 

$160.0D 53.200.00 S 10.00 S200.00 $149.60 5254.15 $ 173.42 $ 162.00 

$175.00 $875.00 S75.oo $375.00 $74. 10 $400.00 $19Jl.63 $183,26 

,.;· - - C ' - -- - •- .:a , - 7 ·,; 

$S1S,OD0.00 

(2) $BtS,000.00 

Ill S0.00 

(4) $81S,000.00 



VlllAOE OF BENSENVILLE: 202'2 RESIDENTIAL STREET UIIPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
JOB NO. H1!t 

810 TABULATION SHEET -·- ···---···-··-··--· 
BIOS OPENED: MA RCH 1, 2022 BID AT 11:00 A.U. 

llEM 
NO. PAY ITEM 

1 REUOVAL ANO OISPOSAL Of' UNSUITABLE ~IA TERIAL 

2 CONTAM INATED WASTE DISPOSAL 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUNO STABIUZA TJON 

4 SUPPLEM ENTAL WATERING 

5 INLET Fil TERS 

6 POROUS GRAt-.'ULAR El.4BANKLIENT. SPECIAL 

7 AGGREGATE FOR TEt.lPORARY ACCESS 

• BITUMINOUS MATERlALS (TACK COAT) 

9 MIXTURE !=OR CRACKS, JOINTS, ANO FLANGEWAYS 

10 HOT-MIX ASPHALT S URFACE COURSE, ll-9.5,MIX "D' . N50 

11 PROTECTIVE COAT 

12 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ORN"E\"I AY P,WE.ME:NT. 7 INCH 

13 PORTLAND CEl.iENT CONCRETE SIDE\\'AU< 51.N'CH 

14 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 

15 uor.1.•1x ASPf~ALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-3.'4" 

16 ORNEWAY PAVE~1ENT REl.tOVAl 

17 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 

18 CLASS D PATCHES. 4 INCH, SPECIAL 

19 CLASS O PATCHES, 6 INCH, SPECIAL 

20 OOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

2 1 UANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME. OPEN LID 

22 t.\AMHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAt.tETER. TYPE 1 FRAUE, CLOSED LIO 

23 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRA~1E, OPEN LID 

24 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE 

25 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

26 FRAl1ES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 

27 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID 

28 FRAMES ANO LIDS, TYPE 1. CLOSED LID 

29 REJ.iOVING MANHOLES 

30 REMOVING INLETS 

31 SIGN PANEL • TYPE 1 

32 TELESCOl'1NG STEEL S IGN SUPPORT 

33 THERL10PLASTIC PAVE>.,ENT W.Rt<"ING ·LINE&• 

34 THER .. tOPLASTIC PAVEME:NT Pl.ARKING · LINE 12• 

35 THERL'0PLASTIC PAVE>.!ENT MARKING• LINE 2·$9 

36 MAINTE.NAN'CE Of= EXISTl.'JG TRAFFIC SIGNAL lNSTALLATION 

37 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1 

38 SODDING, SALT TOLERA.NT (SPECIAL) 

39 SA.NIT ARV MAN HOLES TO BE ADJ US TE 0 

40 SA NITA.RV UANHOLES TO BE RECONSfRucre o 

UNIT QUANTITY 

CUYD 312 

CUYD 50 

SOYO 2,031 

UNIT 23 

EACH 61 

CUYD 1,017 

TON 509 

POUND 1,016 

TON 5 

TON 2.341 

SOYD J.155 

SQYD 544 

SOFT 10,976 

SOFT 687 

savo 20,310 

SOYD 1,086 

SOFT 11,J.61 

SQYO 875 

SQYD 2 15 

EACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 6 

EACH 7 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 16 

EACH 2 

EACH 13 

SOFT 60 

FOOT 168 

FOOT 1,084 

FOOT 522 

FOOT 223 

EACH 1 

FOOT 70 

SOYD 2,807 

EACH 5 

EACH 1 

ENGINEER'S B UILDERS 

ESTIMATE PAVING, LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTA L 
COST COST COST COST 

$35,00 S10,920,00 $30.00 $9,360.00 

$100.00 $5,000.00 530.00 St,500.00 

$4.00 S8,124.00 $0.01 S20.31 

$20.00 $460.00 Sl.00 $23.00 

$ 175.00 $10,675.00 Stoo.oo .S6,100.00 

$50,00 $50,850.00 S0.0 1 $10. 17 

S20.00 $10,180.00 $0.01 $5.09 

$0.20 $203.20 S2.00 $2,032.00 

$500.00 S2.500.00 $400.00 $2.000.00 

565.00 S19M65.00 sas.oo 5198,965.00 

5 1.50 $4,732.50 SO.Ot $31.SS 

$75.00 540,800.00 565.00 SJS,360.00 

$7.00 S76,8.32.00 $7.00 $76,832.00 

$40.00 $27,480.00 520.00 $13,740,00 

$4.50 591,395.00 52.75 SSS,852.50 

$ 12.00 $13,00200 S1200 $13,032.00 

S2.SO 528,452.50 Sl.20 S13,657.20 

$50.00 $43,750.00 $30.00 526,250.00 

$75,00 $16. 125.00 $50.00 $10,750.00 

S200.00 $400.00 S2t0.00 $420,00 

$2,500,00 $2.500,00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 

$2,500.00 S2.500.00 .S4,350,00 $4,350.00 

$ 1,500.00 $9.000.00 $ 1,575.00 $9,450.00 

$ 1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,605.00 511.235.00 

$500.00 $500.00 $390.00 $390.00 

$400.00 $400.00 $395.00 $395.00 

$400.00 $400.00 $365.00 $365.00 

$400.00 56.400.00 $365.00 $5,840.00 

5700.00 $1.400,00 $250.00 SS00.00 

SS00.00 $6,500.00 $90.00 $1,170.00 

$32.00 $1.920.00 S.15.00 5900.00 

$25.00 54,200.00 $14.00 52,352.00 

$6.00 56,504.00 $2.00 $2.168.00 

510.00 $5,220.00 53.00 $1,566,00 

$20.00 $4,460.00 $4.00 $.892.00 

$3,500.00 S3,500.00 S196.70 S196.70 

.S30.00 $2,100.00 5,..oo $2,583.00 

$ 15.00 $42. 105.00 ,$14,00 539,298.00 

5800.00 $4,000.00 S7SO.OO S3.900.00 

$1.800.00 $ 1,800.00 $1,840.00 S1,84O.OO 

PJs,e 3ot 6 

ARROW ROAO K-FIVE BROTHERS ASPHALT 
CONSTRUCTION COWIPAN\' CONSTRUCTION CORP. PAVING, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

$10.00 $3,120.00 S35.00 $10,920.00 $10.50 SJ.276.00 

SSS.00 52.750.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 550.00 52,500.00 

$1.00 $2,031.00 SUK> $2,031.00 $3.50 $7,108,50 

550.00 5 1,150.00 $50.00 $1,150.00 S210.00 54,830.00 

$ 120,00 $7.320,00 $100.00 56. 100,00 $126,00 $7,686.00 

510.00 S10 ,170.00 $10.00 $10,170.00 $70.00 571,190.00 

S15.00 S7.6JS.OO $10,00 SS.090.00 .S10.00 SS,090.00 

53.00 SJ,0<6.00 S3.75 53,610.00 S0.10 S101.60 

$100.00 $500.00 $50.00 S250.00 $300,00 $1,500.00 

577.80 $182,129.80 Slll.50 $ 195,473.50 .S79.00 $184,939.00 

$2.50 $7.887,SO .S0.75 $2,366.25 S0.02 $63,10 

554.00 S29,376.00 $56.00 S30,,6-1.00 559.00 $32,096.00 

$5.00 $54,880.00 $6.15 S67.502.◄0 S7.14 $78,368,64 

525.00 $17,175.00 530.00 $20,610.00 $29.40 S20,197.80 

SJ.JS $68.038.SO SJ.JS $68.0J.e.50 .S200 $40,620.00 

$21,6S S2.J,511,90 523.00 $24,97.8,00 $ 10.00 S10,660.00 

$1.()0 $1 1.381.00 $1.10 $12.519.10 $ 1.20 $13,657.20 

S44.20 $38.675,00 .S1S.OO $ 13.125,00 $40.00 S35,000,00 

562.75 S13,491.25 $20.00 $4,300.00 SS0.00 510,750.00 

$ 120.00 $240,00 $210.00 $420.00 $126.00 $252.00 

$4,950.00 $4,950.00 54,300.00 $4,300.00 $5,197.50 $5,197.50 

$5.150.00 $5.150.00 $4.350.00 S-4,JSO.OO $5,407.50 SS,407,SO 

s1.2so.oo S7.500,00 $ 1,575.00 S9.450,00 $ 1,312,SO $7,675.00 

$1,350.00 $9,450.00 $1,605.00 $ 11,235.00 $ 1,417.50 $9,922.50 

SJ25,00 $32S.OO $390.00 SJ90.00 $341.25 $341.25 

5400.00 $400.00 $395.00 $395.00 $420.00 $420.00 

$385,00 S3&5.00 $365.00 $365,00 $404,25 $404.25 

S390.00 S6.240.00 S365.00 55,840.00 $409.50 S6.552.00 

S350.00 $700.00 $250.00 $500.00 $367.50 S73S.OO 

550.00 $650.00 S90.00 $1,170.00 $52.50 5682.50 

$ 15.00 $900.00 $24.00 $1 ,440.00 $ 15.75 $94S.OO 

.S14,00 $2,352.00 $9.00 $1,S12.00 $14.70 $2,469.60 

$2.0S S2,222.20 $ 1.65 $ 1,7.88.60 $2.10 $2,276.40 

52.62 $ 1.472.04 53.30 $ 1.722.60 $3.15 $ 1,644.30 

$6.88 $1,534.24 $6.65 $ 1,482.95 $4.20 $936.60 

5196.70 $ 196.70 S196.70 $ 196.70 $206.53 5206.53 

s,..90 $2,583.00 $36.90 $2,583.00 $38.74 $2.71 1.80 

S14.75 S41.403.25 5 13.50 $37,694.50 S18,90 $5-3,052.30 

5900.00 S4.SOO.OO $760.00 SJ,900.00 s ... s.oo $4,725.00 

51'50.00 $1.SSO.OO $ 1,840.00 s1.a4o.oo $ 1,627.50 $1627.50 



VILLAGE Of BENSEMVILLE: 2tl22 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMiPROVEUENTS PROORAU 
Joe No. 1&19 

810 TABUlATIONSHEET - · - ---·· · -·· - ··--· 
BIOS OPEMEO: ldARCH 1, 2022 810 .AT 11:00 A.U. 

ITEM 
NO, PAYITEMI 

41 FRAMES ANO l lOS TO 8E ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 

42 HOT ..J.11)( ASPHAl T DRIVEWAY PAVEP.tEtJT, 5• 

43 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURD ANO GUTTE~ RE:IJIOVAL ANDREPlACEME 

44 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE AOJUSlEO 

45 ORAINAGE AND UTIUfY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

46 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

47 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 

48 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION 

49 STREET SWEEPlt-ZG 

50 OUST CONTROL WATERING 

- - ~f:: -- r't "' ,. •' - -
TOTAL: 

(11BIODER'S HANO ENTERED TOTAL BIO 

(Z)SUMUATION OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(l) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUMMATIONS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED BIO: 

UNIT QUA.NTITY 

EACH 9 

sovo $48 

FOOT 4,629 

EACH 50 

EACH 2 

EACH 5 

l SU" ' 
L SUl.t I 

HOUR 20 

UNIT s 

ENGINEER'S BUILDERS 

ESTIMATE PAVINO, LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

$650.00 $5,850.00 $700.00 $6.300.00 

$55,00 $3(),140.00 $45.00 $24,660.00 

$30.00 $ 138.870,00 .$27,00 5124,96.3.00 

$500.00 $25,000.00 $350.00 St7.SOO.oo 

$1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,330.00 $2,660.00 

SS00.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 S2.500.00 

$10.000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 SS,000.00 

522,000.00 $22.00D.OO $67,670.48 $67,670.48 

$150,00 $3,000.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 

S100.00 S.Soo.oo $175.00 $875,00 

- - T - -- ;..,.. : ~' ''"'·~- . , 
$997,66S.20 

sa1s.000.oo 

12) $815,000.00 

(3) SD.DO 

14) 1115,000.00 

P.>gc4oF6 

ARROW RO.AD K-FIVE BROTHERS .ASPHALT 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONSTRUCTION CORP. PAVING, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

S72S.00 $6,525.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $761.2S $6,851.25 

$53.60 $29,372.BO $72.00 $39,456.00 $60.00 $32,880.00 

S28.00 S129,6 12.00 $28.00 $129,612.00 528.87 SIJJ,639.23 

$390.00 $ 19,500.00 $350.00 $17.500.00 $409.50 520.475.00 

51,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.330.00 $2,660.00 $ 1,050.00 $2.100.00 

$625.00 13,125.00 $500.00 $2.500,00 $656.25 S3,281.25 

SS,000.00 SS,000.00 $15,949.90 SIS,949.90 55.250.00 $5.250.00 

$42, 117.07 $42,117.07 $37,550.00 $.J7,550.00 $22,317.45 $22,31 7.45 

$25-t, ,s $S.Ol!3.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 $ 150.00 $3,000.00 

S94.50 $472.SO $175.00 $875.00 5200.00 SI ,000.00 

... .. ....... -: - . 
J.. -· 

(11 $821,780.75 (1) $.!J0,076.00 (1) S869,012.S5 

(2) $!121.730.75 12) SSJ0,076.00 12) $861,012.55 

(3) $0,00 13) SO.DO (3) S0.00 

14) $921,780.75 (4) $330,076,00 (4) SBU,012.55 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 2022 RESlOENTlAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
JOO NO, 1619 

BID TABULATION SHEET --- --------·-·- ----·- -
BIOS OPENED: MARCH 1, 202'2 8 10 AT 11:00 A.M. 

ITEU 
NO. PAY ITEM 

1 RE.MCNAL ANO DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERt-6.L 

2 CONTAl.tlNATEO WASTE DISPOSAL 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABlllZA TION 

' SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 

5 INLET FILTERS 

6 POROUS GRANIJlAR El.18ANKi 1ENT. SPECIAL 

7 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 

B BITUJ.11NOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 

9 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, ANO FLANGEWAYS 

10 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL,9.5,IAIX "'D", N50 

11 PROTECTIVE COAT 

12 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE D RIVEWAY PAVEJ.IENT. 7 INCH 

13 PORTLANO CEMEITT CONCRETE SIOEWALK 5 INCH 

" DETECTABLE WARt-llNGS 

15 HOT ..t11X ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-314" 

16 DRIVEWAY PAVEt.tENT REMOVAL 

17 SIDEW'ALK REJ.\OVAL 

18 CLASS O PATCHES, 4 INCH, SPECIAL 

19 CL.ASS O PATCHES, 6 INCH. S PECIAL 

20 OOMESTICWATER SERVICE BOXES TO 8E ADJUSTED 

21 MA.t-lHOLES. TYPE A, 4'01AMETER, TYPE 1 FRM.IE. OPEN LID 

22 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' OlAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 

23 l~LETS, TYPE A. TYPE 1 FRA~1E, OPEN LID 

24 IN'LETS. TYPEA. TYPE 2J FRAl.~E ANO GRATE 

25 VALVE BOXES TO BE AOJUSTED 

26 FRAJ.1ESANDGRATES, TYPE 23 

27 FRAMES AND LIDS. TYPE 1, OPEN LIO 

28 FRAJ.1ES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED llO 

29 REMOVING ~1ANHOLES 

30 REJ..OVING INLETS 

31 SIGN PANEL • TYPE 1 

32 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

33 THERMOPl.ASTIC PAVEMENT !.«ARKING· LINE 6. 

34 THER"'10Pl.ASTIC PAVEME.ITT l.tARKING • LINE 12" 

35 THERMOPl.ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24• 

36 I.IAIITTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 

J7 OETECTOR LOOP. TYPE 1 

JS S00D1NG, SALT TOLERAITT (SPECIAL) 

39 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 

40 SANITARY MANHOLES TO SE RECONSTRUCTED 

UNIT 

CUYO 

CUYD 

SOYD 

UNIT 

EACH 

CUYO 

TON 

POUNO 

TON 

TON 

SOYD 

SOYO 

SQFT 

SOFT 

SOYO 

sovo 

SOFT 

SQYO 

sovo 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

SOFT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

EACH 

FOOT 

savo 

EACH 

EACH 

SCHROEDER ASPHALT 

s eRVJCES, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
QUANTITY COST COST 

312 SlS.00 $10,920.00 

so $75,00 $3,750.00 

2,031 s,;_oo $12,186.00 

23 $100.00 $2,300.00 

61 $ 110.00 $6,710.00 

1,017 $60,00 $61,020.00 

509 $16.00 $8,144.00 

1.016 S0.01 510.16 

s 5190.00 $9SO.OO 

2,341 $84.00 $196,644.00 

3,155 $0.02 $63,10 

5'4 $7 1.00 $38,624.00 

10.976 $7.SO $82,320,00 

687 $21.25 $1-4,598.75 

20,310 S2.oo $40,620.00 

1,086 $14,00 S15,20<.00 

11,381 $ 1.3S S1S,J64.l5 

875 530,00 526,250,00 

215 S45.00 S9,675.00 

2 $230.00 $460,00 

1 S4.700.00 S4,700.00 

1 S4.7SO.OO S4,7SO.OO 

6 51,725.00 S10,JSO.OO 

7 $1.760.00 $ 12,320.00 

1 S430.00 S430.00 

1 S4l5.00 S4l5.00 

1 S400.00 5'00.00 

16 5400.00 $6,400.00 

2 $275.00 SSS0.00 

13 $97.00 $1,261.00 

60 $27.50 $1,650.00 

168 S14.50 $2,436.00 

1,084 S2.20 $2,384.80 

522 $3.30 $1,72260 

223 S4.40 S931 .20 

1 $300.00 $300.00 

70 $4 1,00 $2,870.00 

2,807 $13.00 $36,491.00 

5 ~50.00 S4,250.00 

1 52.040.00 $2.040.00 

Page S of 6 

IA&JASPHALT RWDUNTEUAN 

PAVING COMPANY, INC. COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

$41.40 $12,9 16.80 53S.70 $ 11, 138.40 

5142.SO $7,125.00 $106.00 $5.300.00 

$4,47 $9,078,57 $ 1,00 $2,031.00 

$73.83 $1,698.09 $45.00 $1.0lS.OO 

$ 128.40 57,832.40 5120,00 $7,320.00 

S84.03 S8S.4S8.51 SB.25 $8,390.25 

$67.34 $34.276,06 S5.00 S2.5'5,00 

$0.01 510.16 s2.1e $2,214,88 

S7l5.90 53,679.SO $54S.OO 52,725.00 

$71.67 $167.779.47 $97.35 $227,896,35 

S2.4S $7,72:9.75 so.so S2.524.00 

$74. 15 $40,337.60 S46.00 $25.024,00 

$5.90 $64,758.40 S7,00 $76,832.00 

S25.80 S17,724.60 S28.70 $19,716.90 

S2.92 $59,JOS,20 $2,69 $54,633.90 

S8.57 $9.307.02 518.60 $20,199.60 

S0.63 $7, 170,03 $1.6!) $19,233,89 

s2s.,2 $22,242.SO S37,20 532,550.00 

S38.46 $8,268.90 $54.90 $11,803.50 

S128.40 S256.80 $ 120.00 S240.00 

55.296.50 S5.296.SO S4.950.00 S4,9SO.OO 

SS,510,50 $5,510.50 S5,150,00 $5,150.00 

S1,337.50 58,025.00 S1.250.00 5 7,500.00 

$1,444.50 $10,1 11.50 $ 1,350.00 $9,450.00 

$347,75 $347.75 S325.00 S325.00 

$428.00 $428.00 S400.00 $-:00.00 

$411.95 $.4 11,9S S385.00 $385.00 

$417.30 $<;,676,80 5390.00 $6.240.00 

$374.SO $749.00 535').00 S700.00 

$53.SO $695.50 $SO.DO s,;so.oo 

S26.75 $1.605.00 524.00 S1.440,00 

$16.0S $2,696.40 $9.00 $1,512.00 

S2.14 $2,319.76 S1.65 S 1,788.60 

$3.21 $1,675.02 $3.JO $ 1,722.60 

$4,28 5954.4.4 S<;.65 $ 1,482.95 

S2 10.47 5210.47 $196.70 $196.70 

$39.48 12,763.60 $36.90 $2,$83,00 

$18.93 $53,136.51 $23.50 565.964.SO 

S963.00 $4,815.00 $900.00 54,500.00 

$1,658.SO .$1 ,658.50 $1 SS0.00 Sl,SS0.00 



VILLAGE OF BENSEWILLE: 2022 RESIDENTlAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAU 
JOB NO, 1519 

BID TABULATION SHEET -·- ···--- -·-- ·- --·---
BIDS OPENED: MARCH 1, 202"2 8 10 AT 11 :GD A..M. 

ITEM 
NO. PAY JTEM 

41 FRAMES ANO UOS TO BE ADJUSTED !SPECIAL) 

42 HOT -Ml)( ASPHALT ORIVE\"JAY PAVEMENT , 5~ 

43 COJ.10INATION CONCRETE CURS AND GUTTER REMOVAL ANO R EPLACEME 

44 ORAINACE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED 

45 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

46 ORAINACE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

47 CONSTRUCnm, LA YOOT 

48 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PRO TECTION 

49 STREET SWEEPING 

50 OUST CONTROL WATERING 

UNIT 

EACH 

SOYO 

FOOT 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

L su~, 

LSU~t 

HOUR 

UNIT 

' - ·~ ·"'' .,_. - -· ,,_ - - :r~-"'-R 

TOT.Al: 

{1) BIDOER"S HANO ENTERED TOTAL BID 

(:Z) SUM.MATION OF HANO ENTERED TOTALS E)(TENOEO: 

(3) D IFFER ENCE IN 810 SUMMAT IONS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED BID: 

SCHROEOER ASPHALT 
SERVlCES, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
QUANTITY COST COST 

9 $780.00 $7,020.00 

"' $46,80 525,646.40 

4,629 $29.50 $136,SSS.S,O 

50 $385,00 S19,2SO.OO 

2 $ 1,460.00 $2,920,00 

5 S$40.00 52.700.00 

1 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 

' $31.200.00 $3 1.200.00 

20 $ 155,00 SJ. 100.00 

5 $400.00 $2.000.00 

·- - '"l' ~{ ;~ - -
fl) $878,826.H 

12) SSU ,826.86 

fl ) SO.OD 

14) $87B,826.,8fi 

Pag" 6ot 6 

M&J ASPHALT RWDUNTEM.AN 

PAV1NO COUP.ANY, lNC. COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 

COST COST COST COST 

$775.75 $6,981.75 $725.00 $6,525.00 

528.69 5 15.83 1.72 558.•o .$32.003.20 

526.30 $121,742.70 533,70 S 155,991.30 

S417.J0 $20,86-5.00 $390.00 $ 19,500.00 

$1,070.00 $2,14-0.00 $1,000.00 52,000.00 

$668.75 $3,343.75 $625.00 $3, 125.00 

S4,066.00 $4,066.00 $5,000.00 SS,000.00 

$26,042.S1 $26,042.81 S7.500,00 $7,500.00 

$ 149.80 S2,996.00 $ 170.00 $3,400.00 

$271.78 .,$ 1,358.90 $74. 10 $370.50 

- :: ,.- - ,. •• "/"!f,11 i,f. 

(1) SH 2,411.79 

12) S882,411.79 

fl) so.oo 
14) S&82,4 11.79 

1 ) An error OCQJned an the ettensl()n 

of itorn #SO tol;,I cost 

11) S887,265.02 

(2) $887.265.02 

fl) so.oo 
14) 1897,265,02 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

" .,«"~ ~ - = .. ~ " t 

11) 

12) 

(3) 

14) 



To: 

Builders Paving, LLC 
4401 West Roosevelt Road 

Hillside, IL 60162 

Village of Bensenville Accounts Payable 
12 S Center St 

Invoice #: 2200804 
Date: 11101/22 

Application # : 4 Bensenville, IL 60106 

I PO #20220877 I 
INVOICE 

Contract : 90.22008. Bensenville 2022 Residential St Improvement Progra 
Invoice Due Date: 12/01/22 

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days 

Quantity Unit Total 
Contract Item JTD Price U/M To Date 
01 REM AND DISP OF UNSUIT MAT 0.000 30.00000 CY 0.00 
02 CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL 0.000 30.00000 CY 0.00 
03 GEOTECH FAB FOR GRD STAB 0.000 0.01000 SY 0.00 
04 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 0.000 1.00000 UN 0.00 
05 INLET FILTERS 61.000 100~00000 EA 6,100.00 
06 PGE SPECIAL 0.000 0.01000 CY 0.00 
07 AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS 0.000 0.01000 TN 0.00 
08 BIT MATERIALS TACK COAT 6,911.000 2.00000 LB 13,822.00 
09 MIX FOR CRACKS, JTS & FLANGEWAYS 4.230 400.00000 TN 1,692.00 
10 HMASC IL-9.5 MIX D N50 2,307.090 85.00000 TN 196,102.65 
11 PROTECTIVE COAT 0.000 0.01000 SY 0.00 
12 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 7 INCH 320.000 65.00000 SY 20,800.00 
13 PCC CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 12,197.000 7.00000 SF 85,379.00 
14 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 645.000 20.00000 SF 12,900.00 
15 HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1-3/4" 20,220.000 2.75000 SY 55,605.00 
16 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 765.000 12.00000 SY 9,180.00 
17 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 11,976.000 1.20000 SF 14,371.20 
18 CLASS D PATCHES 4 INCH SPECIAL 63.000 30.00000 SY 1,890.00 
19 CLASS D PATCHES 6 INCH SPECIAL 128.000 50.00000 SY 6,400.00 
20 DOM WATER SERV BOXES TO BE ADJUST 0.000 210.00000 EA 0.00 
21 MH TYPE A 4' DIA TYPE 1 FRAME OL 1.000 4,300.00000 EA 4,300.00 
22 MH TYPE A 4' DIA TYPE 1 FRAME CL 1.000 4,350.00000 EA 4,350.00 
23 INLETS TYPE A TYPE 1 FRAME OL 6.000 1,575.00000 EA 9,450.00 
24 INLETS TYPE A TYPE 23 F&G 7.000 1,605.00000 EA 11,235.00 
25 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.000 390.00000 EA 390.00 
26 FRAMES AND GRATES TYPE 23 0.000 395.00000 EA 0.00 
27 FRAMES AND LIDS TYPE 1 OL 1.000 365.00000 EA 365.00 
28 FRAMES AND LIDS TYPE 1 CL 16.200 365.00000 EA 5,913.00 
29 REMOVING MANHOLES 2.000 250.00000 EA 500.00 
30 REMOVING INLETS 13.000 90.00000 EA 1,170.00 
31 SIGN PANEL TYPE 1 0.000 15.00000 SF 0.00 
32 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 0.000 14.00000 FT 0.00 
33 THERMOPLASTIC PM LINE 6" 1,084.000 2.00000 FT 2,168.00 
34 THERMOPLASTIC PM LINE 12" 516.000 3.00000 FT 1,548.00 
35 THERMOPLASTIC PM LINE 24" 217.000 4.00000 FT 868.00 
36 MAINT OF EXIST TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 0.000 196.70000 EA 0.00 
37 DETECTOR LOOP TYPE 1 45.000 36.90000 FT 1,660.50 
38 SODDING SALT TOLERANT SPECIAL 1,703.250 14.00000 SY 23,845.50 
39 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 3.000 780.00000 EA 2,340.00 
40 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 1.000 1,840.00000 EA 1,840.00 
41 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED SPECIAL 17.000 700.00000 EA 11.900.00 
42 HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 5" 487.000 45.00000 SY 21,915.00 
43 COMB CC&G REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 4,745.000 27.00000 FT 128,115.00 
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Builders Paving, LLC 
4401 West Roosevelt Road 

Hillside, IL 60162 

To: Village of Bensenville Accounts Payable 
12 S Center St 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Contract : 90.22008. Bensenville 2022 Residential St Improvement Progra 

Invoice #: 2200804 
Date: 11/01 /22 

Application #: 4 

Invoice Due Date: 12/01/22 
Payment Terms: Net 30 Days 

Quantity Unit 
Contract Item JTD Price U/M 

44 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCT TO BE ADJUST 50.000 350.00000 EA 
45 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCT TO BE RECONST 2.000 1,330.00000 EA 
46 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 4.000 500.00000 EA 
47 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 0.900 5,000.00000 LSU 
48 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 0.900 67,670.48000 LSU 
49 STREET SWEEPING 0.000 160.00000 HR 
50 DUST CONTROL WATERING 0.000 175.00000 UN 

INVOICE 

Total 
To Date 

17,500.00 

2,660.00 

2,000.00 

4,500.00 

60,903.43 

0.00 

0.00 

- -------1 

Total To Date : 
Plus Previous Tax : 

Plus Tax This Invoice : 
Less Retainage : 

Less Previous Applications : 

Total Due This Invoice : 

745,678.28 
0.00 
0.00 

37,283.91 
656,723.14 

51,671 .23 
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